OP \$115.00 490036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM600976 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EL TORO LOCO CHURRASCARIA, LLC		09/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETLC Trademarks, LLC		
Street Address:	13800 SW 8th Street		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33184		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4900365	EL TORO LOCO CHURRASCARIA
Registration Number:	5665531	EL TORO LOCO
Registration Number:	5642537	EL TORO LOCO CHURRASCARIA
Registration Number:	5785128	EL TORO LOCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3056699851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-669-9848

Email: tm@bordasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Albert Bordas, Esq
Address Line 1: 5975 Sunset Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 705

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Bordas

SIGNATURE: /Albert Bordas/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0610

urce=trademark#page2.tif	
urce=trademark#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EL TORO LOCO CHURRASCARIA, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", and having a place of business at 481 SW 89 Court, Miami, FLORIDA UNITED STATES 33174, claims ownership of the following trademarks:

1. Registration No.: 4900365



Mark:

Services: Class 043 - Providing of food and drink via a mobile truck

2. Registration No.: 5665531

Mark: EL TORO LOCO

Services: Class 043 - Catering services; Mobile catering; Providing of food and drink via a mobile truck; Restaurant services; Restaurant services, including sit-down service of food and take-out restaurant services; Restaurant and bar services; Restaurant, bar and catering services; Take-out restaurant services; Providing of food and drink via stationary food trailer.

3. Registration No.: 5642537



Mark:

Services: Class 043 - Catering services; Mobile catering; Providing of food and drink via a mobile truck; Restaurant services; Restaurant services, including sit-down service of food and take-out restaurant services; Restaurant and bar services; Restaurant, bar and catering services; Take-out restaurant services; Restaurants featuring home delivery.

4. Registration No.: 5785128



Mark:

Goods: Class 030 - Barbecue sauce; Barbeque sauce; Chimichurri sauce; Garlic-based sauces; Grilling sauces; Hot sauce; Pico de Gallo sauce; Ready-made sauces; Sauces for barbecued meat; Steak sauce.

Services: Class 043 - Catering services; Mobile catering; Providing of food and drink via a mobile truck; Restaurant services; Restaurant services, including sit-down service of food and take-out restaurant services; Restaurant and bar services; Restaurant, bar and catering services; Take-out restaurant services; Restaurants featuring home delivery.

WHEREAS, ETLC TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at 13800 SW 8th Street, Miami, FL 33184, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and to any registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the world for said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee: the full and exclusive rights to said Trademarks in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark registrations which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world, including all the property, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including all common law rights connected therein together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect of which said Trademarks are used.

Assignor has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Assignor

Dated: 9/25/20.

Mara Espinosa